

## BASE BID

<b>PROJECT NO. PFP-2009-101 RESURFACING RED FOX ROAD</b> <b>Description: Resurfacing with Miscellaneous Improvements</b>		
<b>Hose Weaver</b>	<b>MC Williams</b>	<b>Mobile Asphalt</b>

### BASE BID

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PROJECT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
201-C	Clearing	LS	1	\$14,572.86	\$14,572.86	\$8,851.96	\$8,851.96	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
209-A	Mailbox Reset	EACH	5	\$131.96	\$659.80	\$38.22	\$191.10	\$100.00	\$500.00
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	CYBDM	1350	\$6.94	\$9,369.00	\$6.90	\$9,315.00	\$5.15	\$6,952.50
210-D	Borrow Excavation	CYBDM	1750	\$6.62	\$11,585.00	\$12.27	\$21,472.50	\$16.25	\$28,437.50
212-B	Machine Grading Shoulders	STA.	410	\$15.29	\$6,268.90	\$16.44	\$6,740.40	\$23.00	\$9,430.00
405-B	Tack Coat	GAL	13400	\$0.50	\$6,700.00	\$3.10	\$41,540.00	\$2.95	\$39,530.00
424-A1	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 150#/SY	TON	4150	\$60.29	\$250,203.50	\$66.15	\$274,522.50	\$60.00	\$249,000.00
424-A2	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Leveling 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B,	TON	5100	\$62.79	\$320,229.00	\$68.04	\$336,804.00	\$60.00	\$306,000.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing	TON	100	\$30.85	\$3,085.00	\$34.27	\$3,427.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
600-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$48,631.30	\$48,631.30	\$14,167.29	\$14,167.29	\$73,175.00	\$73,175.00
650-A	Topsoil (2" Compacted Thickness)	CYBDM	1300	\$15.51	\$20,163.00	\$14.86	\$19,058.00	\$23.50	\$30,550.00
652-A	Seeding	ACRE	9.5	\$691.47	\$6,568.97	\$752.50	\$7,148.75	\$950.00	\$9,025.00
654-A	Solid Sodding	SY	200	\$4.26	\$852.00	\$3.86	\$772.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
656-A	Mulching, Class A, Type 1	ACRE	9.5	\$638.28	\$6,063.86	\$563.55	\$5,353.73	\$860.00	\$8,170.00
665-A	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	9.5	\$585.09	\$5,558.36	\$351.53	\$3,339.54	\$355.00	\$3,372.50
665-B	Temporary Mulching	ACRE	9.5	\$585.09	\$5,558.36	\$337.12	\$3,202.64	\$500.00	\$4,750.00
665-F	Hay Bales	EACH	400	\$6.77	\$2,708.00	\$7.67	\$3,068.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
665-G	Sand Bags	EACH	600	\$5.51	\$3,306.00	\$2.02	\$1,212.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
665-J	Silt Fence, Type A	LF	7400	\$2.51	\$18,574.00	\$3.52	\$26,048.00	\$4.85	\$35,890.00
665-Q	Wattles	LF	200	\$7.20	\$1,440.00	\$6.79	\$1,358.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
680-A	Engineering Controls	LS	1	\$6,314.65	\$6,314.65	\$1,585.89	\$1,585.89	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
698-A	Construction Fuel (Max Bid Limited to \$35,815.58)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.06	\$1.06	\$0.00	\$0.00
701-A1	Solid White, Class 2 Type A Traffic Stripe (0.10" Thick, 4" Wide)	MI	7.8	\$2,553.12	\$19,914.34	\$2,537.43	\$19,791.95	\$2,435.00	\$18,993.00
701-A2	Solid Yellow, Class 2 Type A Traffic Stripe (0.10" Thick, 4" Wide)	MI	5.1	\$2,553.12	\$13,020.91	\$2,537.43	\$12,940.89	\$2,435.00	\$12,418.50
701-A3	Broken Yellow, Class 2 Type A Traffic Stripe (0.10" Thick, 4" Wide)	MI	2.3	\$1,042.53	\$2,397.82	\$1,036.12	\$2,383.08	\$895.00	\$2,288.50
701-C1	Solid White, Class 2 Type A, Temporary Traffic Stripe (4" Wide)	MI	7.8	\$797.85	\$6,223.23	\$792.95	\$6,185.01	\$760.00	\$5,928.00
701-C2	Solid Yellow, Class 2 Type A, Temporary Traffic Stripe (4" Wide)	MI	7.8	\$797.85	\$6,223.23	\$792.95	\$6,185.01	\$760.00	\$5,928.00
705-A	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2D	EACH	1030	\$5.32	\$5,479.60	\$5.29	\$5,448.70	\$5.00	\$5,150.00
740-B	Construction Signs	SF	366	\$10.17	\$3,722.22	\$12.45	\$4,556.70	\$8.25	\$3,019.50
740-D	Channelizing Drums, Type III	EACH	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.68	\$9,804.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
740-E	Cones (36" High)	EACH	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.83	\$4,149.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
740-F	Barricade, Type III	EACH	6	\$282.47	\$1,694.82	\$239.00	\$1,434.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
740-I	Warning Lights, Type "B"	EACH	16	\$169.48	\$2,711.68	\$187.60	\$3,001.60	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
740-M	Weight for Cones	EACH	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$11.09	\$3,327.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
1002-A	Asphalt Driveway (Residential)	SY	100	\$15.23	\$1,523.00	\$12.75	\$1,275.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
1002-B	Asphalt Driveway (Commercial)	SY	60	\$17.89	\$1,073.40	\$15.24	\$914.40	\$75.00	\$4,500.00

**TOTAL BASE BID: \$817,495.59**

**\$870,575.69**

**\$914,258.00**

## BID ALTERNATIVE 1

<b>PROJECT NO. PFP-2009-101 RESURFACING RED FOX ROAD</b> Description: Resurfacing with Miscellaneous Improvements		
Hose Weaver	MC Williams	Mobile Asphalt

### ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PROJECT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
201-C	Clearing	LS	1	\$5,829.16	\$5,829.16	\$4,430.48	\$4,430.48	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
209-A	Mailbox Reset	EACH	1	\$131.96	\$131.96	\$38.26	\$38.26	\$100.00	\$100.00
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	CYBM	375	\$6.75	\$2,531.25	\$7.39	\$2,771.25	\$5.15	\$1,931.25
210-D	Borrow Excavation	CYBM	475	\$7.21	\$3,424.75	\$8.25	\$3,918.75	\$16.25	\$7,718.75
212-B	Machine Grading Shoulders	STA.	110	\$15.29	\$1,681.90	\$16.05	\$1,765.50	\$23.00	\$2,530.00
405-B	Tack Coat	GAL	3600	\$0.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.10	\$11,160.00	\$2.95	\$10,620.00
424-A1	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 150#/SY	TON	1100	\$60.29	\$66,319.00	\$66.22	\$72,842.00	\$60.00	\$66,000.00
424-A2	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Leveling 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B,	TON	1450	\$62.79	\$91,045.50	\$66.12	\$95,874.00	\$60.00	\$87,000.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing	TON	20	\$30.85	\$617.00	\$34.31	\$686.20	\$45.00	\$900.00
600-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,720.85	\$11,720.85	\$14,181.75	\$14,181.75	\$20,220.00	\$20,220.00
650-A	Topsol (2" Compacted Thickness)	CYBM	350	\$15.25	\$5,337.50	\$17.56	\$6,146.00	\$23.50	\$8,225.00
652-A	Seeding	ACRE	2.5	\$744.66	\$1,861.65	\$753.36	\$1,883.40	\$950.00	\$2,375.00
654-A	Solid Sodding	SY	10	\$5.32	\$53.20	\$3.87	\$38.70	\$4.50	\$45.00
656-A	Mulching, Class A, Type 1	ACRE	2.5	\$744.66	\$1,861.65	\$564.18	\$1,410.45	\$860.00	\$2,150.00
665-A	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	2.5	\$585.09	\$1,462.73	\$351.95	\$879.88	\$365.00	\$887.50
665-B	Temporary Mulching	ACRE	2.5	\$585.09	\$1,462.73	\$337.53	\$843.83	\$500.00	\$1,250.00
665-F	Hay Bales	EACH	30	\$6.61	\$198.30	\$7.68	\$230.40	\$8.00	\$240.00
665-G	Sand Bags	EACH	50	\$5.35	\$267.50	\$2.03	\$101.50	\$7.00	\$350.00
665-J	Silt Fence, Type A	LF	2700	\$2.53	\$6,831.00	\$3.52	\$9,504.00	\$4.85	\$13,095.00
665-Q	Wattles	LF	60	\$6.99	\$419.40	\$13.15	\$789.00	\$10.50	\$630.00
680-A	Engineering Controls	LS	1	\$1,262.94	\$1,262.94	\$1,587.51	\$1,587.51	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
698-A	Construction Fuel (Max Bid Limited to \$11,184.42)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
701-A1	Solid White, Class 2 Type A Traffic Stripe (0.10" Thick, 4" Wide)	MI	2.1	\$2,553.12	\$5,361.55	\$2,540.02	\$5,334.02	\$2,435.00	\$5,113.50
701-A2	Solid Yellow, Class 2 Type A Traffic Stripe (0.10" Thick, 4" Wide)	MI	1.9	\$2,553.12	\$4,850.93	\$2,540.02	\$4,826.04	\$2,435.00	\$4,626.50
701-A3	Broken Yellow, Class 2 Type A Traffic Stripe (0.10" Thick, 4" Wide)	MI	0.2	\$1,042.50	\$208.50	\$1,037.15	\$207.43	\$995.00	\$199.00
701-C1	Solid White, Class 2 Type A, Temporary Traffic Stripe (4" Wide)	MI	2.1	\$797.85	\$1,675.49	\$793.75	\$1,666.88	\$760.00	\$1,596.00
701-C2	Solid Yellow, Class 2 Type A, Temporary Traffic Stripe (4" Wide)	MI	2.1	\$797.85	\$1,675.49	\$793.75	\$1,666.88	\$760.00	\$1,596.00
705-A	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2D	EACH	280	\$5.32	\$1,489.60	\$5.29	\$1,481.20	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
740-B	Construction Signs	SF	0	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.25	\$0.00
740-D	Channelizing Drums, Type III	EACH	0	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
740-E	Cones (36" High)	EACH	0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
740-F	Barricade, Type III	EACH	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
740-I	Warning Lights, Type "B"	EACH	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
740-M	Weight for Cones	EACH	0	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
1002-A	Asphalt Driveway (Residential)	SY	0	\$15.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
1002-B	Asphalt Driveway (Commercial)	SY	40	\$24.60	\$984.00	\$15.25	\$610.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1:	<b>\$222,365.51</b>	<b>\$246,876.44</b>	<b>\$249,798.50</b>
TOTAL PROJECT:	<b>\$1,039,861.10</b>	<b>\$1,117,452.13</b>	<b>\$1,164,056.50</b>

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TABULATION TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT.  
 BASKERVILLE-DONOVAN, INC.

*David Labo*  
 DAVID E. LABO, PE  
 SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER



DENOTES AMOUNT DIFFERENT THAN ORIGINAL BID, DUE TO MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BIDS RECEIVED NOV 4, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.  
 TABULATED NOV 5, 2009

